UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ORACLE

Petitioner

v.

Patent of CLOUDING IP, LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00095 Patent 5,944,839

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) Patent Owner submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real party-in-interest.

The real party-in-interest is Clouding IP, LLC, a limited liability company, with its principal place of business at Four Seasons Business Park, 2-C Terrace Way, Greensboro, NC 27403.

(2) Related matters.

U.S. Patent No. 5,944,839 is asserted in the following litigation: Clouding

IP, LLC v. Oracle Corp., D.Del., Case No. 1:12-cv-00642. This litigation remains pending. The patents-in-suit are U.S. Patents 6,631,449; 6,918,014; 7,596,784; 7,065,637; 6,738,799; 5,944,839; 5,825,891; 5,678,042; 5,495,607; 7,254,621; 6,925,481. This IPR proceeding is directed to U.S. Patent No. 5,944,839; however, petitions corresponding to the remaining patents have also been filed.

(3) Lead and back-up counsel.

Lead Counsel:	Tarek N. Fahmi
	USPTO Reg. No. 41,402
	Fahmi, Sellers & Embert
	84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113
	Tel: 866-877-4883 x101
	Fax: 408-773-6177
	Email: tarek.fahmi@fseip.com

Back-up Counsel: Amy J. Embert

USPTO Reg. No. 58,822 Fahmi, Sellers & Embert 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113 Tel: 866-877-4883 x101 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: amy.embert@fseip.com

(4) Address for Service.

Fahmi, Sellers & Embert 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113 Tel: 866-877-4883 x101 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: patents@fseip.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 27, 2012

<u>/Tarek N. Fahmi</u> Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Fahmi, Sellers & Embert 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: patents@fseip.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES was served on December 27, 2012, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via EXPRESS MAIL directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

> Greg Gardella Oblon Spivak 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314

> > Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 27, 2012

<u>/Tarek N. Fahmi</u> Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Fahmi, Sellers & Embert 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177 Email: patents@fseip.com